1
DEMO MANUAL DC687A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LT3020
100mA, Low Voltage, Very Low
Dropout Linear Regulator
Demonstration circuit 687A is a low input voltage and ultra-

3
DEMO MANUAL DC687A
Rev. 0
Figure 2. Measuring Input or Output Ripple
QUICK START PROCEDURE
GNDVIN
4
DEMO MANUAL DC687A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CIN1, COUT1 CAP., X5R 2.2μF 10V 10%, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A225MA
2 1 C1 CAP., TANT, 33μF 16V, 20%, 6032 AVX, TAJW336M016R
3 2 R3, R1 RES., CHIP 100k 1/16W 1%, 0402 AAC, CR05-1003FM
4 1 R2 RES., CHIP 80.6k 1/16W 1%, 0402 AAC, CR05-8062FM
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP 130k 1/16W 1%, 0402 AAC, CR05-1303FM
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP 162k 1/16W 1%, 0402 AAC, CR05-1623FM
7 1 R7 RES., CHIP 20k 1/16W 1%, 0402 AAC, CR05-2002FM
8 1 U1 I.C., LT3020EDD, DD ANALOG DEVICES, LT3020EDD#PBF
Optional Electronic Components
1 0 C2 CAP., 100μF 6.3V, 1812
2 0 R6 RES., CHIP, 0402